4	12-C/J					
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	F	05-05-2	005	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and T	F COMMERCE rademark Office
Teb settings ➪ ➪ ❤	<u>'</u>			Y	15519 B (478 ▼	5 JS) ▼
To the Honorable (Commissioner of Pa	1029957	58	ttached origin	nal documents or copy	/ thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Po Yuan YU			1	and address of rec	- · · · ·	
			Name: Bestec Power Electronics Co., Ltd.			
			Intern	al Address: 9F-11	, No. 4, Lane	609, Sec.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No			5, Chonsin Road, Sanchong, Taipei Hsien			
3. Nature of conveyance:				59 Taiwan		
			Street 5, Chor	Street Address: 9F-11, No. 4, Lane 609, Sec. 5, Chonsin Road, Sanchong, Taipei Hsien		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			24159 Taiwan			
Other			City: Taipei Hsien State: TW ZIP: 24159			
Execution Date: March 15, 2005			Addition	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛮 🛣 No		
4. Application number	er(s) or patent numbe	r(s):				
If this document is t	being filed together will	h a new application, th	ne execution	date of the applicati	on is:	0
•				alent No.(s)		349 349
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4/28/2005 HTECKLU1 00000008 11114849)	atom 110.(3)		⇒4 84
4 FG:8021						963
1			İ			<u> </u>
 _ 4:		Additional numbers atta	 sched? □ Ye	s 🗆 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY			1	 		
			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Internal Address:	90 John Stre	et-3rd Floor	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	L
	New York, N.	Y. 10038-3243	€ 0 E	nclosed		·
			O A	uthorized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: _	90 John Stre	et-3rd Floor	8. Depo	8. Deposit account number:		
	New York, N.	Y. 10038-3243		2-1435		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 110038			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and sig To the best of my i of the original doc 	knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing info r i	nation is tru	ie and correct and a	any allached copy is	a true copy
CHARLES E. BAXLEY			, Love 3	= Buch	April 26.	2005
	erson Signing			e Total number of pages	Date comprising cover sheet:	-3-
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

15519 B (4785 JS)

	(1) Po Yuan YU				
(1.5) I (Nov () f	(2)				
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)				
	(4)				
	(5)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (S1 erations paid to each of the undersigned, the unders	- ·			
(6) Instantantina of Amigrapa	assign, transfer and set over to (6) Bestec Power Electronics Co., Ltd.				
(6) Insert name of Assignee					
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 9F-11, No. 4, Lane 609, Sec. 5, Chonsin Road, Sanchong, Taipei Hsien 24159 Taiwan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entile States, its territories, dependencies and possessions patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted.	, in the invention, and all applications for			
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) HEAT DISSIPATING DEVICE				
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Foreign Application or Case No.			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an a of America	application for patent in the United States			
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on March 15, 2005				
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number				
for filed applications	filed				
divisional or reissue applicat Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agre concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence a	ec(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with ions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and coope and going forward with such intereference. e(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be nece	connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared rate with the Assignee in every way pos-			
States patent to the Assignee	c(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives th	ereof any facts known to me (us) respec			
	vements thereof, and will, upon request, but without exp				
5) The undersigned hereb	y au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Pate				
signee, as Assignee of the en herein assigned, and that he h	om said application or any division or divisions or contitire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have as (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agrey grant(s) the firm of $\mathbf{H}_{\bullet}\mathbf{B}_{\bullet}\mathbf{D}_{\bullet}\mathbf{H}_{\bullet}$ the pow	e) full right to convey the entire in terest			
identification which may be cordation of this document.	necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules	of the United States Patent Office for re-			
benefit of the heirs, executors	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrat, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assigne uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the date(e.			
(1) Date	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor				
	Name of Inventor				
	Name of Inventor				
	Name of Inventor				
Date	Witness Witness				
	r/ 1919CUU				

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/26/2005 REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0960